
#ACNC17 Sponsors 

AvMA wishes to thank the following organisations for their support 

 

One Crown Office Row is widely regarded as a top set (and, by many, as the top set) in the field of 

clinical negligence and in a wide range of associated health law fields including personal injury and 

professional disciplinary work in relation to all medically-trained professionals.   

We currently have 27 silks and a large number of senior juniors in the clinical negligence team alone, 

with many of our younger juniors showing great promise in this important area of law.  Our breadth 

and depth of experience in this increasingly specialised field enables us to provide objective, careful 

advice, and expert advocacy in Court.   

The views that have been expressed by the Legal Directories on our clinical negligence expertise 

reflect our strong reputation: 

Recently saying – 1 Crown Office Row is “a head above the majority of other sets due to its sheer 

depth” and the fact that it houses more than one of the truly big names in the field.   

An “absolutely superb” set, its silks, juniors and clerks all received abundant praise from interviewees.  

Sources describe the barristers as “excellent, experienced and approachable.” Both claimant and 

defendant solicitors appreciate the consistent quality of the set’s members with one commentator 

stating: “There’s a whole line of silks and juniors we’d be happy to use interchangeably.”  Others 

spoke well of the clerks, led by the “highly respected” Matthew Phipps, saying that, like the barristers, 

they are “always pleasant, courteous and do their job fantastically well.”                                

They always “go out of their way to help, are really efficient and are very supportive”.                                                                  

We have established ourselves in this field by acting for a wide range of clients. We act for privately 

and publicly funded Claimants across the whole medical, dental, and alternative treatment spectrum.  

Our Defendant clients include hospitals and organisations within the NHS, private hospitals, medical 

defence organisations and other insurance bodies.   

Our strength in other areas of medical law, such as professional disciplinary, medical crime, inquests, 

Court of Protection and public law, also gives us a real advantage.  We can take a wider view, and 

provide our clients with advice and representation tailored to the circumstances of the particular case.   

 



Our members have been involved in many of the most significant cases in this field over a long period 

of time.  The list includes: 

Montgomery v Lanarkshire Health Board [2015], Nyang v G4S and Dr Thomas [2014], Meiklejohn v St 

George’s NHS Trust [2013], XYZ v Portsmouth Hospitals NHS Trust [2011], Whiston v London 

Strategic Health Authority [2010], Janet Birch v UCL Hospital NHS Trust [2008], Thompstone v 

Tameside & Glossop Acute Services NHS Trust [2008], A v B NHS Trust [2006], West Bromwich 

Albion FC v El-Safty [2006], Islington LBC v University College Hospitals NHS Trust [2005], Sowden v 

Lodge [2005], Lillywhite v University College London Hospitals NHS Trust [2005], Beck v Ministry of 

Defence [2005], Gregg v Scott [2005].  

We have also been involved in many high profile multi-party claims, such as the Benzodiazopine 

litigation, Radio Action Group Exposure (“RAGE”), MMR litigation, the OCP (oral contraceptive) 

litigation, and medical inquiries such as the Mid-Staffordshire NHS Foundation Trust Inquiry, Bristol 

Heart Surgery Inquiry and the inquiry arising out of the retention of organs at the Royal Liverpool 

Children’s Hospital, Alder Hey. In 2013 we were instructed in the PIP Litigation and the claims against 

Mr Ian Paterson. 

Contact Details: Matthew Phipps, Senior Clerk, Tel: 020 7797 7500, email: 

matthew.phipps@1cor.com 

Visit us on stand No. 8  

 

is one of the few chambers in London identified by The Legal 500 as a leading set in the field of 

clinical negligence.  They commented: 

“At 42 Bedford Row, members are recommended for challenging cases, such as cauda equine 

syndrome claims and serious brain injury issues.” 

Chambers now boasts over 100 members providing not only the high quality that the set has become 

renowned for, but also significant depth at all levels of call to satisfy clients’ needs in a rapidly 

changing legal landscape. 

Several members of chambers are individually ranked by The Legal 500 and Chambers & Partners as 

leading juniors in the field of clinical negligence and the clerks are also singled out and commended 

for their client service. 

Selected comments about counsel are: 



‘A Demigod in this area’ 

‘Always fair-minded and an excellent advocate.’ 

 ‘Good at identifying the key issues in complex cases.’ 

‘He is an astute and experienced negotiator.’ ‘His ability to get straight to the heart of the 
matter endears him to solicitors and clients alike.’  

‘A very knowledgeable and charming advocate who has a lovely manner and is good in 
negotiation.’ 

Not only do members of chambers act for both Claimants and Defendants in all aspects of clinical 

negligence, but they also have a strong presence in disciplinary and regulatory work. Barristers at all 

levels of call attend inquests on behalf of both families, NHS Trusts and other interested parties. 

The premises at 42 Bedford Row give them with a significant advantage in the marketplace.  Not only 

are they set up for disabled access with 4 large air-conditioned conference rooms on the ground floor, 

but 3 of those rooms are separated by sound proof sliding doors that provide an adaptable space that 

can be used for conferences, ADR, mediation and seminars as required. 

Members of the team offer training in all areas of chambers expertise both in chambers and at 

solicitors’ offices.  Members provide regular training, lectures and author articles on relevant medico-

legal topics. 

Please visit our website www.42br.com, contact the clerking team at clerks@42br.com or by 

telephoning 020 7831 0222 

 

 

 

 

ARAG is an established provider of legal expenses insurance in the UK and is part of the German 

insurer ARAG SE. In total, the ARAG group generates an annual premium income in excess of £1 

billion.  

It has always been our vision to enable everyone, not just those that can afford it, to assert their legal 

rights. We achieve this by developing innovative and affordable solutions to cover every day legal 

disputes.  

We are committed to providing our customers with guidance, advice and security, both now and in the 

future. We recognise that we will only grow by ensuring we provide excellent products and an 

outstanding service to our customers.  



Find out more from the ARAG team at stand 11. 

Contact Details: Mike Knight, ATE Sales Manager, Tel: 0117 917 1694, email: 

Mike.Knight@arag.co.uk. Visit us on stand No. 11 

 

 

 

Who we are… 

Evolution Costs Ltd are one of the country’s leading costs drafting firms, dedicated to providing a 

complete bespoke cradle-to-grave service for each of our Clients. We provide costs drafting services 

to a number of the profession’s best known law firms and are responsible for assisting them to 

maximise their revenue in the shortest possible timeframe. 

We operate in a sector that has stemmed from a profession to an industry and has now evolved to the 

point where lawyers are businessmen. Consequently, we recognise that each and every claim has to 

be viewed as a project and managed accordingly. We therefore treat every fee earner as a singular 

Client and identify their individual requirements, at all times keeping on top of the needs of the Client 

firm as a whole. 

Put simply, we pride ourselves in providing the best strategic costs service in the marketplace. We 

have grown exponentially over the past decade to the point where we now provide our services to 

some of the largest names in the profession. 

What we do… 

We draft and negotiate Statements of Costs, Budgets and detailed Bills of Costs up to the point of 

Provisional/Detailed Assessment. We also attend CCMCs and Detailed Assessments and draft any 

costs pleadings necessary to attain the result sought by our Clients. This includes Points of Dispute, 

Points of Reply and any interlocutory Application needed to obtain the required Order. 

We are primarily instructed to deal with high value catastrophic personal injury claims, clinical 

negligence matters, heavy commercial bills and group litigation. Our Bills are regularly assessed in 

the Senior Court Costs Office and we have built up strong relationships with Costs Counsel based at 

Ropewalk Chambers and 4 New Square Chambers. 

Agreeing costs and getting paid are two very different things, however. We have a dedicated team 

that deals with the enforcement aspect where costs payments that have been agreed have not been 

received within the specified timeframe. 

Why you should contact us… 



Our growth is organic and has always been sustained by word of mouth. We have never had a 

sales/marketing machine like a number of our competitors; we prefer to be famous among the few. 

Our Client relationships are long term because we believe in cultivating relationships based upon 

trust. We constantly strive to exceed our Clients’ expectations, not just on day one, but throughout the 

ongoing business relationship. 

We only employ experienced or qualified Costs Draftsmen and our staff turnover is low, so we can 

guarantee that the service you receive will be consistent throughout the life of the claim. 

We also work closely with a number of firms who provide disbursement funding and WIP drawdown 

facilities at the point the Bill of Costs is served. The monies released are usually in the region of 70-

80% of the realistic value of the Bill of Costs, which means that our Clients cannot be held to ransom 

by third parties who think that they might under settle claims simply for cash flow purposes. 

You can contact us on 0151 242 0960 or at enquiries@evolutioncosts.com.  

Visit us on stand No. 21  

 

 

About Us 

Premex+ is a specialist service designed to deliver high quality medico-legal reports for Serious Injury 

cases, Clinical Negligence claims, Industrial Disease and other Complex Cases. Our legal and 

medical experts have a proven track record when it comes to handling complex and challenging 

cases.  

Our Expert Panel 

For over 20 years, our highly experienced panel of specialist medical experts have been at the heart 

of our business. We have one of the most skilled and knowledgeable expert panels in the medico-

legal sector, combining a vast number of years’ experience in an array of different specialities and 

fields. 

Our Services 

Premex+ can also provide a suite of complementary services including Diagnostics, Rehabilitation, 

Case Management and Pagination.  

By integrating services with existing healthcare providers, Premex+ can easily become the central 

hub for the coordination of medical reports, rehabilitation services, occupational therapy and 

accommodation assessments. 



We understand the importance of obtaining, collating and indexing the medical records of a client. Our 

Pagination service, Pagin8, is delivered by our professional and experienced case handlers and in-

house clinical nurse team, all for a fixed fee. 

Get In Touch 

To find out more about our services and how we could help, contact us at: 

Email:  Sales@premex.com     | Call:  01204 478 320 | Visit:  www.premexplus.com 

Visit us on stand No. 13  

 
 
Serjeants’ Inn is at the forefront of healthcare law. We are ranked as a top tier set for clinical 

negligence by the Legal 500 which describes us as  “a very professional set with a modern 

outlook, providing many skilled counsel with a wealth of knowledge on clinical negligence 
law.”  Christopher Johnston QC leads the clinical negligence and healthcare team. 

We won The Legal 500 Clinical Negligence Set of the Year Award last year and the Chambers & 

Partners Professional Discipline Set of the Year Award in both 2014 and 2015. We have 

166 recommendations in Chambers & Partners and The Legal 500 for expertise in relevant fields 

including clinical negligence, professional discipline and regulatory law, Court of Protection and 

inquests and inquiries. 

Our barristers combine: 

· technical legal expertise – our barristers edit and write the Medical Law Reports, the Inquest 

Law Reports and the leading text, Medical Treatment: Decisions and the Law; 

· practical advocacy and witness handling skills – our technique has been honed over years of 

experience in complex clinical negligence proceedings, medical disciplinary proceedings, 

criminal trials of doctors and other healthcare workers and high profile inquests; 

· medical knowledge – our approach is informed by every-day experience in healthcare cases 

encompassing inquiries, product liability, public law and Court of Protection cases as well as 

extensive experience of every type of clinical negligence claim and regulatory case. 

Our cases often involve important legal, ethical and social issues. They are always of the utmost 

human significance: we work in partnership with our instructing solicitors to secure the best outcome 

and to support the lay client throughout. 

Contact Details: Isabel Biggs, Client Care Executive, Tel: 020 7427 5000, email: 

IBiggs@serjeantsinn.com  

Visit us on stand No. 15 



 

 

The use of ATE insurance, linked to CFAs, has become increasingly important in funding Clinical 

Negligence litigation. Temple Legal Protection understands the dynamics of Clinical Negligence 

cases; they can be costly, time consuming and sometimes unpredictable. As a result, many of the 

country’s best known law firms insure their clients with Temple because they trust us to find the right 

funding options. 

Temple provide reliable products with competitive premiums, backed by unrivalled expertise and a 

reputation for excellence in underwriting support. Our highly skilled team bring together a wealth of 

insurance and legal experience. This gives us an understanding of your business whilst ensuring our 

products and service meet the needs of you, your law firm and your clients. 

Our products have been tested by the Courts; our policy wording, premium levels and processes have 

all been upheld by the Supreme Court Costs Office, the Court of Appeal and the House of Lords. On 

significant occasions, the Court has accepted evidence from Temple that has assisted regulators in 

their approach and decision-making on ATE insurance matters. 

We evolve and adjust our products in line with legal changes, to ensure that your clients continue to 

have access to justice. This has helped Temple to become the natural first choice among Solicitors 

for ATE insurance for Clinical Negligence disputes in the UK. 

From arranging cover and providing disbursement funding, to paying claims promptly, you can trust 

Temple to recognise and respond to the issues you face in all types of Clinical Negligence litigation. 

Contact Details: David Pipkin, Director Underwriting Division, Tel: 01483 577877, email: 

david.pipkin@temple-legal.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 7  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



#ACNC17 Exhibitors & Promotional Sponsors 

 

 

12 King’s Bench Walk is a long-established civil set of chambers which has a well-deserved and 
consistent reputation for excellence in its core areas of practice. 

Our clinical negligence team boasts more than 50 highly experienced silks and juniors, who are 
regularly instructed to tackle cases of maximum value and complexity. The depth and breadth of the 
expertise of our barristers, together with the ethos of working together in the interests of our clients, 
marks us out in the marketplace. 

We are well-known for the expertise of our barristers in acting both for claimants and defendants, 
including NHS Trusts, medical defence organisations, and privately insured practitioners and private 
hospitals. We have considerable experience in all aspects of clinical negligence, including: 

o Failure and delay in diagnosis 

o Misdiagnosis 

o injuries / death caused by substandard or inappropriate treatment, including negligently 
performed surgery 

o Delay in provision of treatment 

o Catastrophic birth injuries 

o Failure to obtain informed consent 

o Failure to provide suitable care and/or treatment to the mentally ill 

o Dental malpractice 

o Cosmetic surgery 

We are regularly instructed to appear at inquests, to represent families and other interested parties, 
including NHS Trusts and private healthcare organisations when clinical negligence / neglect / gross 
negligence manslaughter is suspected. 

In addition to providing outstanding advice and representation in matters concerning clinical 
negligence, we are committed to providing training to the wider legal and medical communities, and 
we regularly provide speakers across a variety of topics for bespoke in-house training, events and 
talks. 

Please visit our website www.12kbw.co.uk or contact our clerking team on chambers@12kbw.co.uk 
or 020 7583 0811. 

Please also see and subscribe to our new 12KBW Clinical Negligence blog. We will be posting 
updates and providing commentary here: https://clinicalnegligence.blog/  

Visit us on stand No. 47  



 

 

 

Abbey Legal Protection’s ATE division provides “A “rated UK based insurance solutions 

for all types of personal injury litigation risks. Creativity, innovation and a commitment to 

quality are the foundations of our success. We were awarded Insurance Provider of the 

year 2016 further cementing our position as the leading After the Event insurer.   

 

We are able to provide you and your clients with a full range of delegated authority products and 

services, specifically designed to reduce the financial burden thrust upon law firms in the post 

Jackson landscape.  

We have recently developed a new scheme, Crossbow, which is aimed at high value/catastrophic 

injuries for both clinical negligence and personal injury. Crossbow combines our unique approach to 

risk management with your desire to limit the financial burden of running these cases, making it the 

perfect addition to your armoury in this hard fought area of litigation.      

Clinical Negligence  

· Hybrid Cover for Court Issue Fees 

· Free risk assessment by medical expert 

· Floating premium structure 

· 2 years credit for medical reports* 

· Dedicated account handler 

· Minimal reporting requirements  

Our other ATE schemes include: 

Personal Injury Management Scheme  

· Delegated authority 

· Hybrid Cover for Court Issue Fees 

· Minimal reporting requirements  

· £100,000 LOI 

· Cover for disbursements, Pt36 risks and interlocutory orders 

Crossbow 

· Free Membership 

· Hybrid Cover for Court Issue Fees 



· £200,000 LOI 

· 2 years deferred payment terms for medical reports* 

· Free risk assessment by medical expert 

· Delegated authority 

· Enhanced disbursement Pt36 and interlocutory cover  

· Minimal reporting requirements  

We also specialise in developing bespoke ATE insurance products for niche risks or boutique 

practices that don’t suit the mainstream volume market. Top up cover can also be obtained upon 

request.  

For more information, please visit our stand or call us on 0345 607 8999.  

*Subject to scheme terms & conditions 

Contact Details: Kaushal Sampat, Account Manager, Tel: 0870 607 8999, email: 

K.Sampat@abbeylegal.com      Visit us on stand No. 5 

 

 

Affiniti Finance Limited is a specialist, FCA authorised lender that supports people who are pursuing 

clinical negligence and personal injury claims. We finance access to the legal, medical, healthcare 

and other support services and resources that you and your client may need.  Affiniti loans are made 

directly to the claimant. 

ATE backed loans – Affiniti for Claims 

Clinical Injury lawyers face a number of challenges as they seek to provide a quality service to their 

clients and manage the financial stability of their firm.  With the prospect of fixed fees for example, a 

number of practice managers are reviewing how they fund client disbursements and they are looking 

for ways to release funds tied up in disbursements, to finance investment in the future of their 

business. 

We offer a possible solution by providing loans to fund the disbursements and related costs that are 

entered into directly by the claimant and are secured by way of an assignment over an ATE policy.  

Non-Recourse Loans – Affiniti for Health and Wellbeing 



We provide funds to support your clients’ physical, mental and financial well being. As this type of 

expenditure is not covered by an ATE policy, Affiniti takes the risk on the success or failure of your 

client’s case.  If the case is unsuccessful, the claimant is not required to pay any interest or capital 

back to Affiniti. 

This loan product can be of significant benefit to your client in cases where interim payments are not 

being made voluntarily or are not made available at the time that rehabilitation and therapy could be 

at their most effective. 

Contact Details: Grant Cumbley, Director of Marketing, Tel: 01483 662586, 

email: gcumbley@affinitifinance.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 3  

 

 

Allianz Legal Protection is one of the longest established providers of ATE insurance in the UK. 

We provide fully underwritten after the event insurance solutions which are priced to recognise the 

expertise and success of progressive law firms. Our financial strength and stability is underpinned by 

our AA- rating, providing confidence for law firms and their clients that we will be there to support 

them throughout the duration of a claim. Our best in class service is underpinned by our people, 

expertise and market experience designed to assist, not hamper law firms in the progress of a claim. 

Key Contacts  

David Vine, Business Development Manager , david.vine@allianz.co.uk  07710 017812 

 

Steve Harvey, Senior Business Developer , steve.harvey@allianz.co.uk  07801 486800 

Allianz Legal Protection Contact Details  

www.allianzlegalprotection.co.uk  

0370 243 4340  

Visit us on stand No. 38  

 

 



 

 

Specialist services for adults and children with brain injuries,  
spinal cord injuries, and other complex disabilities.  

 

· Over 15 years’ experience of providing Case Management to clients throughout London, the 
south of England and East Anglia.  
 

· Staff have experience of working with lawyers and case workers from the UK’s leading law firms; 
 

· Our specialist Case Managers, and Neuro-Occupational Therapists are fully trained, supervised 
and supported, and regulated by their own external professional bodies; 
 

· All Case Managers are employees of ACM, and have a base in the ACM office, which provides 
professional support, networking and sharing of skills to the benefit of the clients.   

 
· Case Managers are all BABICM members, with many being Advanced members; 

 
· Full compliance with the Care Quality Commission 

 

 

For more information, please visit www.angliacasemanagement.co.uk or call 01359 271900 

 

Contact Details: Caroline Ferber, Tel: 01359 271 900, email: 

caroline.ferber@angliacasemanagement.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
We also offer a rehabilitation service, manual handling assessment 

and training, bespoke care and support packages, and Expert Witness 
Care Reports.  The Care Expert team is led by Caroline Ferber. 



 

 

“Ascent Medico-Legal Consultancy (Ascent MLC) offers outsourced specialist support services in 

clinical negligence and personal injury claims, to assist with all aspects of the investigatory 

process.   We also offer training and remote/in-house consultancy services to clinical negligence 

departments.   

Ascent MLC’s services –  

· Ascent Talk – vetting new client enquiries 

· Ascent Assess – consideration of core medical records before claim advanced. 

· Ascent Medical Records Collation – highly competitive collation/assessment service;  

· Ascent Lite – identification of index medical records/short summary and option of expert 

filtering report. 

· Ascent Advance – medical records collation/assessment service in adult/paediatric 

brain/catastrophic injury claims. 

· Ascent Instruct -  clinical negligence expert reports 

· Ascent Consultancy – remote or in-house support to clinical negligence departments  

· Ascent Academy – training on clinical negligence issues and medical records collation.  

Ascent MLC offers highly competitive hourly rates, fixed fees and deferred fees to ensure that costs 

levels are managed.”   

 

Contact Details: Beverley Theato, Tel: 07748 618362, email: btheato@ascentmlc.co.uk DX: 712956 

Huddersfield W: www.ascentmedicolegal.co.uk 

 
Visit us on stand No. 17 

 

 

Ashtons Legal provides a specialist Court of Protection Deputyship service to support brain-injured 

clients and their families.  The team is one of the few specialising in dealing with managing the 

finances and affairs of clients who have received, or are receiving a damages award, and they have 

clients based throughout the country.   

Contact Details: Adrian Mundell, Head of Court of Protection Team, Tel: 01842 768 725, email: 

adrian.mundell@ashtonslegal.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 10  



 

“The experts in legal costs recovery, costs and case management, law firm pricing, funding” 

In these times of increasing uncertainty and what feels like constant change, law firms face the daily 
challenge of providing an attractive offering to clients, meeting their demands and expectations, at a 
price and perceived value sufficient to secure instructions, while still achieving success and producing 
a profit at the very end.  

Minimising the costs burden to clients by maximising any costs recovery, remains a process that is 
increasingly frustrated by recent and proposed changes to the CPR and stricter common law 
decisions. This is especially true in clinical negligence cases, with the findings of the consultation into 
Fixed Recoverable Costs in Lower Value Clinical Negligence Claims, combined with the wider threat 
of the review on Fixed Recoverable Costs across the multi-track being undertaken by LJ Jackson. In 
addition, we have the imminent new format Bill of Costs, J-Codes and schedule 1 to PD51L, before 
we get to the renewed enthusiasm for costs budgeting and proportionality. 

Burcher Jennings bring to the UK and international legal market more than 20 years’ experience as 
legal costs experts, combined with world leading pricing expertise lead by Richard Burcher, plus 
ground breaking law firm and litigation funding. 

We will collaborate with you to provide the “PERFECT” service to achieve long lasting profitability for 
your practice, through: 

PRICING 

EXPERTISE 

RELIABILITY 

FUNDING 

EXPERIENCE 

COSTS RECOVERY, COSTS & CASE MANAGEMENT 

TANGIBLE RESULTS 

We welcome the opportunity to work with existing and new clients and build lasting relationships while 
we add value and support success and assist you in navigating through all the challenged ahead. 

 

Headway UK, Burcher Jennings nominated Charity of the Year 

Contact Details: Martyn Jennings, Chief Executive, Tel: 0870 7777 100, 07771 778099 email: 
martyn@burcherjennings.com 

Visit us on stand No. 1 



 

Bush & Company Rehabilitation 

Bush & Company Rehabilitation is the largest and fastest growing provider of Expert Witness, 

Assessment and Case Management services in the UK.  For over 30 years we have provided high 

quality services for injured clients and their solicitors.  

We offer a complete range of expert witness, assessment, case management, vocational 

rehabilitation and support services including: 

· Expert Witness Quantum Reports  · Immediate Needs Assessment 

· Nursing Liability Reports · Case Management                                 

· Care and OT Reports    · Vocational Rehabilitation 

· Speech and Language Therapy Reports · Direct Recruitment Packages 

· Accommodation Reports  · Specialist Behavioural Services 

· Assistive Technology Reports  

 

With over 200 consultants across the UK who are specialists in their fields we have the right person to 

match your client’s needs and your requirements as a solicitor.  We provide assessment and case 

management services to adults or children who have conditions arising from medical negligence such 

as cerebral palsy, erbs palsy, abdominal injuries and orthopaedic injuries.  We are also specialists in 

undertaking assessments of adults and children following accidents resulting in serious and 

catastrophic injuries.   

Our dedicated team of Nurses, Occupational Therapists, Physiotherapists, Speech and Language 

Therapists, Midwives, Social Workers, Assistive Technology Experts and Specialist Architects are all 

focused on delivering the highest quality of service and outcomes. 

Bush & Company Rehabilitation is pleased to be exhibiting at this year’s event and look forward to 

meeting you.  Visit our exhibition stand throughout the day where you’ll have the opportunity to talk 

with members of our experienced team.  

For enquiries or to discuss our services following the event, please contact us using the details below.  

 

Contact Details: Karen Burgin, Clinical Director, Tel: 01327 876210 email: kburgin@bushco.co.uk 

www.bushco.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 14 



 

Civil & Commercial Costs Lawyers are one of the UK’s leading costs consultancies, dedicated to 

providing complete costs solutions. With offices in The City of London & Central Manchester our 

streamlined process offers comprehensive costs services, saving you time and money whilst 

maximising costs recovery.   

Our Clinical Negligence team have years of experience handling costs recovery and deal with some 

of the countries leading Clinical Negligence experts working with members of AvMA, SCIL and APIL 

We have an excellent understanding of the approach and tactics used by the NHSLA, how they 

manage settlements, and deal with P36 offers and payments on account. 

From drafting Bills of Costs, Budgeting and attending CCMCs to Replies to Points of Dispute, 

Negotiating and Detailed Assessment Hearings - whatever your needs, our highly qualified and 

experienced Costs Lawyers offer costs solutions which make a dramatic difference. 

Contact Details: Colin Carr, Senior Business Development Manager, Tel: 0207 8425969, email: 

Colin.Carr@civilandcommercial.com 

Visit us on stand No. 18 

 

 

A Credible Voice 

Clayton Legal is an experienced and credible voice in the recruitment industry. Credibility builds trust 

and we have been trusted for more than 30 years to match the best available talent to the best 

available employment opportunities. 

 

People find people jobs 

Our consultants are the critical link to people finding their next career opportunity. It is the 

consultant who will build and nature relationships to ensure candidates will have the best access 

to employers they want to work for. Our people are the most important asset of our brand. 

 

Driven to succeed 



We want to be the very best we can be. The drive for excellence informs everything we do, 

especially our efforts to deliver successful outcomes for our customers. A successful outcome is 

when we can balance and deliver a positive result for both our clients and candidates. 

 
Professional and a pleasure to deal with 

For many, dealing with a recruitment agency is a transactional relationship. Clayton Legal strive 

to change this and make working with us both a pleasure for both clients and 

candidates. We want to establish long-term partnerships with our customers and we will do this by 

consistently delivering an easy to deal with, professional service that achieves successful outcomes 

for everyone. 

 

Contact Details: Simon Scott, Senior Recruitment Consultant, Tel: 01772 259121, email: 

s.scott@clayton-legal.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 39 

 

Collaboras is a bespoke medico-legal agency, specialising in assisting lawyers with the investigative 

stages of clinical negligence, catastrophic and fatal injury claims.  

We accept instructions to screen new cases, obtain medical records, collate medical records, instruct 

medical experts, obtain medical reports, as well as other ad hoc instructions. We offer a friendly and 

flexible approach - no job is too big or too small, too complex or too simple. We can be instructed on 

an ad hoc basis in order to accommodate the peaks and troughs of your workload, or on a regular 

basis to take care of all your medico-legal requirements. 

Our team is made up of qualified professionals who all have considerable experience within the 

medical, personal injury and clinical negligence sectors, including doctors, lawyers, nurses and 

midwives. The combined knowledge and expertise within this multidisciplinary team enables us to 

work in a methodical, accurate and cost effective manner.   

Our services have been carefully tailored to provide high quality, flexible and efficient support. Our 

aim is to provide a service to complement and enhance that of our clients. We strive to be regarded 

as an extension of your department, and to this end we consider that it is vital to understand your 

business and ethos so that our service can be successfully adapted to meet your specific needs and 

requirements. This is the key to a highly productive, flexible and sustained working relationship. 

In a time of increasing financial pressures on law firms, our flexible and cost effective service will 

ensure departments remain as profitable as possible whilst delivering the highest level of client care.  



 

Further details can be found on our website: www.collaboras-legal.co.uk or telephone 01625 838845. 

Contact Details: Gemma McMonagle, Business Development Manager, Tel: 01625 614 315, email: 

gemma@collaboras-legal.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 23 

 

 

Conçerva are a firm of Chartered Financial Planners (the industry’s gold standard)  based in 

Manchester City Centre.  In fact, we are one of only 750 practices in the UK from a total of  over 

14,000 firms to have achieved this status. 

 

What are our values? 

■ Professional – doing the right thing 

■ Caring – taking ownership and accepting responsibility 

■ Realistic – managing expectations 

■ Reliable – always being there  

 

Concerva are specialists in providing advice to recipients of substantial personal injury awards as a 

consequence of serious and catastrophic injuries. 

 

We act for a significant number of clients including Claimants with Deputies, Claimants with Capacity 

and Court of Protection Protected Parties and can on request provide testimonials. 

 

We assist in the investment and management of funds on a long term basis including planning to fund 

for future care and equipment. We design and implement long term financial strategies to preserve 

and enhance both capital and income.  

 

By assessing a claimant’s capital and income requirements plus tolerance to investment risk, 

Concerva are able to construct a long term plan with our lifetime cashflow modelling software. This 

ensures that the claimant’s financial objectives are met.  

 



We provide regular reviews to ensure that the client’s financial needs and objectives are continually 

met. 

 

Contact Details: Martin Kettle, Chartered Financial Planner, Tel: 0161 819 3636, email: 

Martin.Kettle@concerva.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 29 

 

 

Reasons to consider DAS LawAssist:  

With ATE insurance available right from the very beginning of the case, our comprehensive insurance 

policy will cover all of your client's investigation costs, along with their risk of adverse costs right 

through to the very end of the claim. To save you time, our delegated authority and online case 

submission options mean that you have more time to focus on your client’s case.  

§ Cover up to £500,000 

§ Competitive, deferred and self-insured premiums 

§ Cover for your own disbursements (including Counsel's fees) 

§ Full Part 36 and interim costs orders cover as standard 

§ ATE cover available pre-investigation 

§ Cover retrospective to the date of the retainer 

§ Fixed client premiums with fixed levels of cover 

  

98% of our solicitor partners are satisfied or very satisfied with the overall experience of our products 

and services. 

                 

Is it time to consider your options? To discuss your ATE insurance needs find us at stand 43.  

Contact details: John Durbin | Solicitor Account Manager |mobile: 07917 146 290 | email: 

john.durbin@daslawassist.co.uk   

Gino Rosolek | Solicitor Account Manager | mobile: 07552 120813 | email: 

gino.rosolek@daslawassist.co.uk 

 

Visit us on stand No. 43 



 

‘Strive for Better’. It’s not just our slogan; it’s our way of seeing the world. It’s the driving force behind 

our history, philosophy and innovation and is why we have achieved a worldwide reputation for 

excellence. 

As an independent provider of prosthetic, orthotic, silicone and rehabilitation services, we pride 

ourselves in providing total rehabilitation for our patients. It's this bespoke service and attention to 

detail that has gained us our reputation for quality and personalised service for almost 30 years. For 

further details, please visit www.dorset-ortho.com 

Contact Details: Lisa Yeoman, Legal Services, Tel: 07968349385, email: lisay@dorset-ortho.com 

Visit us on stand No. 28 

 

 

A Top 100 firm, employing a team of around 700 people, including 60+ partners, Hugh James has for 

many years ranked in the top tiers in both Chambers UK Guide and the Legal 500 for personal injury 

and clinical negligence claims. Based in Cardiff and London, Hugh James is the largest Welsh law 

firm.   

The Court of Protection team is a specialist unit within Hugh James.  It’s dedicated to dealing with the 

management of the property and financial affairs together with health and welfare decisions of people 

who lack the ability to handle these tasks themselves. The Court of Protection deputy will often deal 

with the sale or purchase of property, the making of wills and family law matters. The unit liaises with 

legal experts throughout Hugh James to ensure that any specialist legal issues that arise are dealt 

with appropriately and efficiently. 

Working closely with families and carers, our Court of Protection deputy ensures that the pressures 

and additional stresses of looking after the individuals’ personal finances are removed. Our Court of 

Protection team of professionals, including a social worker and an accountant, have worked in this 

field for many years and understand the difficulties faced by individuals under the Court of Protection.  

Our cross section of experience enables is to comply with the Mental Capacity Act 2005 and act in the 

best interest of the client every time a decision is made. Careful consideration is given to the financial, 

social and welfare issues as well as legal matters. 



Establishing personal relationships is vital in determining the right decisions and ensuring suitable 

provision for future long term needs are made. We are committed to working with clients and their 

families to ensure that their particular needs and requirements are met while trying to maximise their 

own independence wherever possible. 

Contact Details: Andrew Harding, Partner, Tel: 029 2039 1151, email: 

Andrew.Harding@hughjames.com 

Visit us on stand No. 27 

 

When a person’s life has been changed by injury – however caused – we address the practicalities. 

We work with anyone who has an identified need; this includes children and adults who have had 

moderate, through to catastrophic injury and complex disabilities. We assess individual needs and are 

able to provide a comprehensive case management and rehabilitation service designed to maximise 

independence. 

We work with clients who have acquired brain injury, spinal cord injury, trauma injury, cerebral palsy, 

multiple orthopaedic injuries, mental health issues, and more. We assess individual needs and are 

able to provide a comprehensive case management and rehabilitation service designed to maximise 

independence. 

To date, ILS employs over 50 case managers and 70 Rehabilitation Solutions therapists throughout 

the UK. Supporting them, we now have almost 40 head office staff in Wiltshire.  

After 25 years’ in the industry, we’re incredibly proud to be one of the UK’s leading Case Management 

and Rehabilitation companies. 

To mark our 25th anniversary we’re giving one lucky person the chance to win a fantastic 6 
Nations prize package to Rome. This includes 2x tickets to the Italy V England 2018 match. To 
enter, simply visit the ILS exhibition stand and place your business card in the fishbowl 

provided. Winners will be contacted on Monday 18th December.  

We will be collecting business cards at each of the summer conferences we’re attending. Find 

out where we’ll be by visiting our events calendar at: www.indliv.co.uk.   

Contact Details: Kate Maclean, Director/Chief Executive, Tel: 01722 746 635, email: 

Kate.Maclean@indliv.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 25 



 

Jane James and Associates is a leading independent medico-legal consultancy providing expert care, 

equipment and liability evidence in personal injury cases. We are instructed by both Defendant & 

Claimant solicitors as well as directly by insurers, not only in the UK but worldwide.   

Jane James and Associates has over 35 years’ litigation experience and offers a wide range of 

products and services that will ensure you receive the very best reports by Expert Witnesses of the 

highest calibre. Our reports are entirely independent, practical, succinct, easy to read and yet robust, 

complying with Civil Procedure Rules part 35. 

This diverse team comprising nurses, occupational therapists, paediatric nurses, physiotherapists and 

a psychotherapist allows us to offer a varied service including, full care reports, aids and equipment 

reports, liability reports, desk top reviews, physiotherapy assessments and vocational rehabilitation 

assessments to name but a few.  All of our Experts undergo Expert Witness accreditation via Cardiff 

University/Bond Solon. 

We work with each individual solicitor or insurer to assign the right expert to each case as we 

understand the importance of ensuring the most reasonable outcome for claimants. We provide 

reports between 4-6 weeks of visiting the claimant but more urgent work can always be 

accommodated upon request.  

 

Jane James and Associates prides itself on the delivery of a high quality service and values our 

reputation for high professional standards. 

Our values are simple: to deliver outstanding Medico-Legal reports from people who care. 

W: janejamesandassociates.co.uk  | T: Luisa Crook, Director of Operations 01249 456360 | E: 

info@jjaltd.co.uk    Visit us on stand No. 33 

 

 

“Kain Knight is the longest established independent firm of Costs Lawyers with an extensive client 

base of Clinical Negligence and Personal Injury Law Firms. We have the largest professional team of 



Costs Lawyers who have the detailed knowledge and combined expertise needed to handle any type 

of costs disputes in the clinical negligence and personal injury practice areas. 

 

Kain Knight has a strong track record and an enviable reputation with the experience and 

determination to deliver the best possible results for our clients. We are proud of our extensive in-

house training programs facilitated by Colin Campbell, ensuring continuous development to our new 

and existing fee earners. Along with this, Kain Knight embraces entrepreneurship and change; we are 

continuously looking for new ways to improve and develop our offering through innovative new 

products and services.” 

 

Contact Details: Chantelle Roles, Marketing Manager, Tel: 01279 755552, email: 

Chantelle.roles@kain-knight.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 37 

 

“The Kings' Clinical Negligence & Healthcare Law group offers a specialist and accessible service. 

Clients can call on expertise at all levels and in a wide variety of cases from negligence actions, 

inquests and inquiries to cases in the Court of Protection and Judicial Review. 

The group currently comprises 4 silks and 17 juniors. Members are regularly involved in high profile 

cases in the Supreme Court and Court of Appeal.  Many are recognised as leaders in their fields in 

legal directories and regularly lecture on their specialist areas of practice. Chambers UK Guide to the 

Bar commented that Kings Chambers' Clinical Negligence team has a “strong reputation for its 

expertise at every level.”  

With offices in Manchester, Leeds and Birmingham, we cover a wide geographical area, providing 

services across the whole country.  To promote accessibility, solicitors are welcome to contact 

individual barristers or chief clerk, Steve Loxton (sloxton@kingschambers.com) not only about 

ongoing cases but also for more general advice on clinical negligence and healthcare law matters.” 

Contact Details: Stephen Loxton, Chief Clerk for Personal Injury, Clinical Negligence, Litigation 

Funding & Costs, Tel: 0161 819 8273, email: SLoxton@kingschambers.com 

Visit us on stand No. 42 

 



 

 

          
Maggie Sargent & Associates have been providing reports now for over 30 years and as a 

result can provide instructing solicitors with reports that are robust enough to sustain any 

cross-examination in court. Maggie Sargent herself has given evidence in over 60 cases 

and you can see a selection of these judgements by following the link on our website. 

 Our success is measured by the courts’ acceptance of not only the evidence of Maggie 

Sargent, but also her associates. We take nothing for granted, ensuring that all associates maintain the 

highest standards both within report writing and provision of expert advice at conference, joint discussion, 

and eventually court if necessary.  

We have over 30 years of experience of providing high quality expert reports in personal injury and clinical 

negligence cases covering: 

· Nursing Care 

· Combined Care and Occupational Therapy 

· Physiotherapy 

· Continuing Healthcare Assessment 

· Liability and Causation 

· Occupational Therapy 

· Loss of Services 

· Vocational/Occupational Health 

· Speech and Language Therapy 

 

We provide expert reports all of the UK and Worldwide  

Contact Details: Angela Fitzpatrick,  Tel: 01608 682500, email: office@maggiesargent.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 41 

 

 

The Medical Clerical Bureau Ltd is one of the leading companies in the field of sorting and 

summarising medical records. 

  

This image cannot currently be displayed.



Founded in 1993, MCB continues to meet the ever-changing demands of its clients throughout the 

UK, be they legal firms or NHS organisations.  

  

Only qualified nurses will analyse the medical records, and as their expertise spans a range of 

medical fields, clients are assured that the records will be handled accurately and efficiently.  

  

· Sorting, collating and summarising medical records 

· Identifying missing records 

· Listing of radiology and extraction of images from disc 

· Full chronology of relevant events with page references 

· Bespoke/tailored reports  

· Duplicating hard copy bundles – All sizes from B5 to A0 and long traces. 

· Scanning to electronic/interactive PDF documents – On disc, USB or our secure server 

(TAB). 

· TAB (The Archive Bureau) – Easily sharing cases with counsel, colleagues, clients and 

experts. 

  

The Archive Bureau (TAB) is our unique and secure storage system which is adaptable to your 

needs. As long as you have an internet connection, you can upload your own documents and records 

directly to the site, thereby negating the cost of printing and posting to MCB. You are in control of your 

own file sharing, which is done at the click of a button.  

  

To date, MCB has assisted in thousands of cases, including personal injury, clinical  negligence and 

product liability where we have acted on behalf of both claimant and defendant. Dedicated teams of 

nurses can be assigned to large volume and group action claims.  

 

Units 112, 116, 118 & 120 City Business Park |  Somerset Place | Plymouth | PL3 4BB 

DX 120034 PLYMOUTH 12 | (01752) 568990 

www.medicalclericalbureau.com 

services@medicalclericalbureau.com 

Contact Details: Neil Whiteley, Tel: 01752 568990, email:neil.whiteley@medicalclericalbureau.com 

Visit us on stand No. 30 

 



 

v Medical Collation and Chronology Limited (MCC Ltd) is a medico-legal service provider, 

offering best in class medical record collation service.  
 

v We collate, index, paginate and provide chronological analysis of medical records. Our 

indexes are detailed and precise, our chronologies thorough, relevant and helpful. We 

can produce other documents relevant to your case, for example; missing records, relevant 

investigations, schedules of radiology and others you may specify. We can produce core 
bundles to negate voluminous records being considered, thus reducing costs. 

 

v We know change can be difficult, as well as the Government’s agonising decisions on fixed 

fees, but with our flexible payment terms and competitive rates, excellent quality control 
and guaranteed rapid turnarounds {14 working days for collation + analysis / 5 working 
days for collation only cases} Why wouldn't you try us? 

 

v Approachable and committed to excellence, we guarantee a 2 hour response time so your 

queries will always be answered promptly. Go on, put us to the test. 

 

v Come and visit our stand to obtain your voucher for a 20% discount on any cases sent to us 

within a month of the conference date. Once you have sampled our work we are confident 

you will become one of our many loyal clients. 

www.medicalcollationandchronology.com 

Contact us : Kerry: 07832386559 / Juliet: 07702703324 / Office: 01619298807Emails – 

kerry@collationandchronology.com,   DX 22057 Hale 

Visit us on stand No. 36 

 

 



 

MRC provides a medical record collation and analysis service to clinical negligence and personal 

injury solicitors nationwide. The company’s founder Sally Gordon has 25 years nursing experience 

and over the last 19 years has built up a reputation amongst leading law firms for providing a 

dependable tailored service of the highest quality and at a very cost effective price. MRC is very 

proud to have been approved by both AvMA and APIL to be included on their acclaimed and 

dedicated database of medical experts for these services. 

From the consistent feedback we receive from our clients it is clear they rely on, and value, the 

medical expertise and understanding that underpins our service. The support we provide in turn helps 

them deliver the very best outcome for their injured clients. 

We believe it is crucial to be at the forefront of any developments within our sector by maintaining 

awareness of industry changes. Currently this means keeping the Government’s plans to introduce 

Fixed Recoverable Costs (FRC) for clinical negligence cases uppermost in our minds. In response to 

the invitation from Lord Justice Jackson, MRC collaborated with three other well-established and 

respected service providers to present a written submission about the proposed changes and made 

recommendations for best practice and ultimately cost savings in the end-to-end-process. 

 

In the meantime we are working to anticipate the impact of forthcoming changes to ensure we 

continue to provide an uninterrupted and quality service. We believe that the flexibility of our service 

and the choice of deferred and/or fixed fee options will go some way to help you manage your cost 

levels. Our team are adept at working with estimates and are happy to work closely with you to 

determine the best way to proceed according to your budget. 

 

Please take a look at our website www.medicalrecordcollation.com to see our testimonials, meet our 

expert team and learn more about the services we provide. 

Contact Details: Nicola Blair, Office Manager, Tel: 0161 928 1636, email: 

nicola.blair@medicalrecordcollation.com  

Visit us on stand No. 48 

 



 

Contact Details: Adele Coates-Lyon, Managing Director, Tel: 01242 603 088, 

email:adelecoates@medicalrecordsuk.com 

Visit us on stand No. 9 

 

 

For over 15 years MRN have been providing a first class legal costs service to clinical negligence 

lawyers across the nation from our offices in Manchester, Leeds and London.  

 



Presenting both at in-house and national and regional conferences, MRN are regularly called upon to 

share their expertise to ensure legal practitioners are maximising their costs through seminars and 

training. 

 

Our expert  team of Solicitors and Costs Draftsman have an enviable track record with every move 

tactically designed to ensure we obtain the best result, from the initial budget through to advocacy.  

 

Our services include:  

 

· Precedent H / Costs Budgets  

· Statement of Costs  

· Bills of Costs  

· Securing interim payments 

· Negotiations  

· Advocacy  

· File Auditing  

· Training & Seminars  

 

Please contact Michael Joseph on 0161 830 8474 for more information on how MRN can create a 

more efficient approach to your costs.  

Visit us on stand No. 46 

 

Neat Legal Services have been providing a full range of costs services for nearly Twenty Years 

following its formation and development by Andrew Neat.  Following acquisitions and mergers we are 

in a very strong position to deliver the service and results that you require.  As well as all core 

services and standards being met we believe that we have three differentials : 

 

1. We provide a local, personal service but with the strength and capacity detailed above to back 

it up.  We currently have offices in Carlisle, Liverpool, Manchester, London, Tamworth, 

Gerrards Cross and Bristol. 

2. We provide a full “cradle to grave” service whereby one person with the requisite experience 

will deal with your case from start to finish. 

3. We have an innovative and competitive fee structure. 

 

Contact Details: Andy Lyalle, Business Development Director,  email: andy.lyalle@neat-legal.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 40 



 

 

The Clinical Negligence group at Nine St John Street offers a specialised service at all levels of 

seniority to both Claimants and Defendants in claims arising out of negligent medical, dental and 

cosmetic treatment at both County Court and High Court Level.  Members have considerable breadth 

of experience including claims arising out of consent issues, failures in diagnosis, delays in diagnosis, 

negligent surgery, ophthalmic care, obstetrics, anaesthetics and complex multi-disciplinary cases. 

Members regularly provide training and seminars to both Solicitors and Medical professionals. 

Members of the team regularly act in inquests where clinical care is in issue including Article 2 

inquests, suicides and cases involving children, and benefit from one member being an Assistant 

Deputy Coroner.  

Nine St John Street regularly act for the GMC and advise in relation to GMC and other regulatory 

proceedings, such as in the Nursing and Midwifery Council. 

Nine St John Street have considerable expertise in Travel Law, including cross-border claims for 

medical negligence and involving jurisdictional issues relating to medical treatment abroad. The team 

has a particular interest in this developing area of litigation and are happy to provide training and 

seminars upon request.    

The team is also currently expanding its practice into Court of Protection and Mental Health Law and 

is very keen to further develop its expertise in this area. 

Contact Details: Tony Morrissey, Senior Clerk, Tel: 0161 955 9000, email: tony.morrissey@9sjs.com 

Visit us on stand No. 24 

 



 

Contact Details: Mike Stubbs, Senior Clerk, Tel: 0844 499 5678, email: 

michael.stubbs@parklaneplowden.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No.19 

 

 

 

Penningtons Manches LLP is a leading UK law firm, offering innovative, clear and tailored advice through 

a full spectrum of legal services to businesses and individuals.  With approximately 330 lawyers, including 

110 partners, the firm works collaboratively across our seven offices, which includes London, Guildford, 

Oxford and a US base in San Francisco.    

  



Our specialist Court of Protection team has established a significant reputation for advising and 

assisting individuals, their families, carers, trustees, beneficiaries and other professionals on a broad 

range of issues relating to personal injury trusts, capacity and deputyships. We manage large 

compensation awards both pre and post settlement for clients across the UK, as well as supporting 

the litigation process through expert witness statements. We work closely with both the individual and 

their family to establish long-term relationships and to ensure all decisions are made in the best 

interests of the individual. The majority of our clients are children and adults with acquired brain 

injuries due to a personal injury or clinical negligence claim. Our aim is to relieve the pressure of 

financial decision-making from family members, enabling them to continue to make the key choices 

needed to support their relative on a day-to-day basis. 

Recognised by top legal directories, Chambers UK notes that we are "very good. They listen to our 

advice and take a very good view”. We are also “efficient, well organised and competitively priced”. 

Julie Burton, who heads the Court of Protection team and acts as a deputy for children and adults 

with a lack of capacity, has been acknowledged as “very approachable” by Chambers UK. Julie is 

also “calm and vastly experienced” helping her to run a “strong, efficient and tightly run and well-

resourced team” according to The Legal 500.  

Contact Details: Ellen Livett, Business Administration (Marketing) Apprentice, Tel: 020 7457 3259, 

email: Ellen.livett@penningtons.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 34 

 

 

Would you like a bespoke service tailored to meet your needs?  Do you require; 

v Scarring Reports 

v DVDs from restricted movement to ‘Day in the Life’ 

v Domestic Assistance Quotation Services 

v Medical Reporting 

v Pagination Services 

v Rehabilitation Services 

v Triage Services 

Photofile Ltd has been assisting the UKs clinical negligence lawyers for over 10 years, with our 

nationwide coverage of photographers, videographers and medical expertise.   

Whilst caring for your clients, we pride ourselves on delivering outstanding service and the highest 

quality products.  Don’t just take our word for it; 



"Photofile are quick, efficient and reliable. The system is so simple and straightforward. I have no 

hesitation in recommending them." 

Bridget Collier – Senior Associate at Fieldfisher    

“The exceptional quality of the photographic and DVD evidence delivered by Photofile has assisted 

enormously in the preparation of my personal injury claims.  Their customer service is also top notch.” 

Grant Evatt – Partner and Board Director at Hilary Meredith Solicitors 

"Photofile help us to identify our client's needs, to ensure they are met at the earliest opportunity.  We 

work collaboratively together to achieve the best possible outcome for the client.  We couldn't ask for 

a better service." 

Hannah Carr – Associate Solicitor at Novum Law  

Follow us on Twitter @PhotofileLtd or contact us at: Photofile Ltd, Globe House, Love Lane, 

Cirencester GL7 1YG 

Tel: 01285 658 111 | Fax: 01285 658 108 | Web: www.photofileltd.co.uk | Email: 

enquiries@photofileltd.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 49 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Visit us on stand No. 12 



 

 

piCalculator is an award-winning piece of software that assists personal injury/ clinical negligence 
lawyers, barristers and claims handlers in preparing schedules of loss. With over 2500 users, 
piCalculator has become an essential piece of software in the toolkit of injury law practitioners from 
across the sector.  

piCalculator is widely regarded as an established and trustworthy sector partner, attracting praise 
from industry leaders who describe it as “a heavyweight solution with lightweight cost.”  

It aids the preparation of schedules of loss by handling all the mathematical calculations, allowing 
lawyers to focus on the law. It is perfect for claims of any value, able to process calculations in the 
most complex injury claims where there is a greater potential for error, but also an excellent aid for 
more simple cases where schedules can be produced in a matter of minutes.  

piCalculator is a cloud based, fully encrypted solution which stores large amounts of data and 
performs powerful calculations behind the scenes. It produces mathematically accurate schedules 
with explanatory notes that can be easily amended, updated and shared with other users or parties 
online. Subscriber licences include complimentary training, online and telephone support service. 

Rebmark Legal Solutions Limited |www.rebmark.co.uk |info@rebmark.co.uk | 0114 266 3300  

Contact Details: Mark Hewitt, Managing Director, Tel: 0114 266 3300, email: mark@picalculator.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 20 

 

 

PLG helps disabled people and professionals with property matters arising as a result of a personal 
injury or clinical negligence claim. Our team of experts offer an unrivalled level of experience and 
knowledge, making us the market leaders in the disabled property sector. 

We operate across the UK, offering a full spectrum of disability property services, including property 
search, acquisition, project management, architectural services and post-completion support. 

It’s our attention to detail and high level of customer care that sets us apart, with PLG employing a 
hands on and proactive approach to each brief and project. Our service is as individual as the needs 
of our clients. 

Contact Details: Jocelyn Doe, Office Manager and PA to Directors, Tel: 0333 577 0809, email: 

jocelyn@plg.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 2 

 

 



 

 

 

 

REHAB WITHOUT WALLS 

BRAIN INJURY, SPINAL INJURY 

& CATASTROPHIC INJURY CASE MANAGEMENT 

 

Rehab Without Walls was established in 1995 by Cathy Johnson and Dr Neil Brooks, to coordinate 
bespoke packages of rehabilitation for adults and children in their own homes. 

Our nationwide team of case managers currently provide input to over 200 clients across the UK, 
using local services and therapists and a “whatever it takes” approach. Each case manager brings 
unique professional experience, in fields such as social work, occupational therapy, nursing and 
neuro-physiotherapy.  

Rehab Without Walls is committed to quality, and in 2009, became the first service in the world to be 
accredited by CARF (Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities) for both adult and 
paediatric brain injury case management. We went on to be re-accredited in 2012 and again in 2015. 
In 2016, we were rated “outstanding” by CQC. 

Rehab Without Walls also provides expert reports to the Court for both Claimants and Defendants in 
civil litigation.  We offer reports in the areas of neuropsychology, rehabilitation needs and care and 
case management. 

For further information, please contact head office on 01908 560041, email 
info@rehabwithoutwalls.co.uk, visit our website at www.rehabwithoutwalls.co.uk or follow us on 
Twitter - @RWWCaseManagers 

Visit us on stand No. 16 

 

Smith & Williamson is a leading, independently-owned provider of investment management, tax and 
financial advice services to private individuals and corporates. Through our dedicated Clinical 
Negligence team, Smith & Williamson is well positioned to help clients during a claim through our 
Forensic Accountancy Service and afterwards through our Financial Planning and Investment 
Management services, thereby providing a joined up, integrated approach. 

Forensic Accountants 

Our forensic accountants fully understand the complexities involved in quantifying losses in claims 
and can provide specialist tailored support. For over 20 years, our team has worked with lawyers on 



cases requiring forensic accounting input, including preparing reports and quantifying losses in 
personal injury claims. Our team can provide free, in-house practical training seminars for lawyers. 

Investment Management and Financial Services 

Smith & Williamson is well positioned to provide clients with an all-encompassing investment service, 
by combining the expertise of our Investment Management and Financial Services teams, if required. 
We believe clients are individuals and therefore require a bespoke portfolio to meet their long term 
investment objectives. Alongside the management of this portfolio, our Financial Services team 
provides detailed financial planning to ensure our clients receive the long term service and expert 
advice that they need.  

We are ranked as a Top 10 Accountancy practice (Accountancy Age, 2016) and our investment 
management business has over £18.7bn of funds under management and advice (as at 31 March 
2017). We operate from 12 offices across the UK, Ireland and Jersey. 

If you would like to find out more about our services, please contact Caroline Dyson at 
caroline.dyson@smithandwilliamson.com or phone 020 7131 4668 or Lucy Mitchell at 
lucy.mitchell@smithandwilliamson.com or phone 020131 4811 www.smithandwilliamson.com 

The value of investments and the income from them can fall as well as rise and investors may not 
receive back the original amount invested. 

Smith & Williamson Investment Management LLP. Authorised and regulated by the Financial 
Conduct Authority. Smith & Williamson LLP Regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in 
England and Wales for a range of investment business activities. A member of Nexia International. 
Smith & Williamson Financial Services Ltd Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct 
Authority. 

This content has been approved as a financial promotion by Smith & Williamson Financial Services 
Ltd.  The Financial Conduct Authority does not regulate all services referred to in this document. © 
Smith & Williamson Holdings Limited 2017. 

Contact Details: Caroline Dyson, Tel: 020 7131 4668, email: 

caroline.dyson@smithandwilliamson.com 

Visit us on stand No. 35 

 

 

Somek & Associates provides a range of medico-legal expert witness services including reports in: 
Liability: Nursing (breach) - key specialist areas:  

ITU / Emergency Medicine, Practice & District Nursing, General Nursing, Tissue 
Viability, Infection Control etc 
Midwifery  

Quantum: Care & Occupational therapy  
Physiotherapy and other HPs 

 
Having been established for over 20 years, S&A is one of the largest firms undertaking assignments 
in respect of cost analysis of care and case management, rehabilitation and therapy, specialist 



equipment, adaptations and environmental needs, and other disability related items such as leisure 
and holiday costs.  
 
We have over 200 experts across the UK, with experience in a large range of different specialities 
including: brain injury and other neurology, spinal cord injury, amputation, birth injury and cerebral 
palsy, trauma and orthopaedics, general medicine and surgery, oncology chronic fatigue syndrome 
and pain management, learning difficulties, mental health and more. S&A experts are professional, 
independent, objective and comprehensive in approach, and robust in analysis.  Our experts are 
frequently praised and recommended by barristers on both sides. All our experts are formally trained 
in their roles as expert witnesses & CPR, legal process (from instructions to trial), relevant case 
law, and specific skills such as report writing relevant to their area.  All our experts are mentored by a 
senior, very experienced expert witness. 
 
For a directory of experts or preliminary discussion regarding potential cases contact Alison Somek, 
CEO or Jessica Thurston, Medico-legal Services Manager. T: 01494 792711 / E: 
admin@somek.com / W: http://www.somek.com 

Visit us on stand No. 6  

 

 

 

WE ARE AN EXPERIENCED SPECIALIST PROVIDER OF FINANCE FOR LAW FIRMS 
 
Launched in 2015 we offer specialist finance to law firms operating in the new legal landscape 
brought about by The LASPO Act of 2012. Our focus is on assisting law firms offering legal services 
under CFA and/or DBA retainer arrangements and we provide innovative facilities with a full 
understanding of the risks and unique needs of modern day law firms. We are not just a source of 
money, but a value added partner, providing flexible strategic capital.  
 
Using our proprietary systems and software we are able to analyse a wide range of information 
including how various aspects of the firm and its suppliers are performing. This unique insight coupled 
with our expert analysis can help improve efficiency and drive growth. 
 
SpectraLegal was formed by the principals of BridgePoint Financial Group, Canada’s leading provider 
of litigation finance and risk management solutions. Bridgepoint have funded over 750 Canadian law 
firms in the last 11 years, and with the adoption of the Ontario model in the UK, our management 
team is uniquely positioned to understand the pressures and opportunities that UK law firms are now 
experiencing. 
 
Visit us at www.spectralegal.co.uk 
 

Contact Details: Matthew Gwynne, Director, Tel: 020 7043 0746, email: gwynne@spectralegal.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 44 

 

 



 

As the UK's largest independent medical reporting agency, with nearly 300 members of staff 
producing over 150,000 medical reports each year we work in partnership with you to deliver a flexible 
and convenient service to your client. 

We have designed and built a truly bespoke service dedicated solely to supporting the investigative 
and evidence gathering stages of a clinical negligence claim including:  

· Screening reports to aid case validation and decision making.  
· Comprehensive reports covering the three main areas of clinical negligence.  
· An efficient and accurate medical record collection and pagination service.  
· A dedicated team of legal and medical professionals who are accessible for all your wider 

case enquiries.    
 

Merging both medical and legal expertise into a dedicated team we aim to be a trusted paralegal, 
removing any labour intensive administrative activities.  

Our service offering is underpinned by the belief that true relationships can only exist between people 
and not faceless entities, therefore we apply the human touch to every element of our service 
provision and represent your business in the most professional manner. 

Changing suppliers can feel like a daunting task but with Speed Medical it really is a simple process 
from which you can enjoy great benefits.    

To find out more call 0844 4129 368, email negligence@speedmedical.com or visit 
www.speedmedical.com 

Contact Details: Alexandra Lane, Tel: 0844 4129 368, email: Alexandra.Lane@speedmedical.com 

Visit us on stand No. 26 

 

 

 

 

 

The Medical Negligence Experts 

Is your firm seeking quality medical negligence enquiries? 
 
The Medical Negligence Experts could provide a cost-effective solution for you!  

We have years of experience, working together with the country’s top medical negligence firms... 



Whilst working with some of the UK’s leading legal firms, we saw an opportunity for improvement 
when analyzing the CMC’s marketing plans and we wanted to challenge this! Subsequently, we used 
our digital marketing experience to develop an innovative digital marketing solution - Our market 
leading, industry first technology platform has proven a hit with legal firms. 

The Medical Negligence Experts panel has grown significantly over the past year and we have slots 
available now. 

However, we do have a limited number of slots and they are filling up fast - If you would like to chat to 
us, or arrange a FREE demo of our technology, to see how we could help you, then please contact 
Dez – dez@mmadigital.co.uk 

We also have live panels in the following areas: 

Personal injury leads - The Compensation Experts 

Family law leads - The Family Law Experts 

Inheritance law leads - The Inheritance Experts 

Come and visit stand number 4 to see how your firm could benefit from our technology, or contact 
Dez – dez@mmadigital.co.uk 

 

COMPETITION – To be in with the chance of winning a full month’s supply of medical negligence 
leads, leave your business card with us today. 

Contact Details: Dez Derry, CEO, Tel: 0161 452 0311, email: dez@mmadigital.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 4 

 

 

Wrigleys specialises in the management of: 

· Court of Protection Deputyship & 
· Personal Injury Trusts 

 
Wrigleys are not Clinical Negligence or PI Litigators. 

We are a non-contentious practice specialising in wealth management and advising clients about their 
property and affairs. 

Lynne Bradey leads a team of over thirty lawyers alongside partners Ian Potter and Jane Netting.  
The team manages funds in often complex and challenging circumstances, including multi-million 
pound awards and cases where recovery is limited for whatever reason. 



Recognised by Legal 500, the team has a national reputation and writes 'Coldrick on Personal injury 
trusts' and 'Coldrick on care home fees'.  

 

Wrigleys Solicitors 

3rd Floor, Fountain Precinct 

Balm Green 

Sheffield 

S1 2JA 

Contact: Tom Mundy 

T: 0114 267 5593 

E: thomas.mundy@wrigleys.co.uk 

W: www.wrigleys.co.uk 

 

Contact Details: Tom Mundy, Solicitor, Tel: 0114 267 5593, email: thomas.mundy@wrigleys.co.uk 

Visit us on stand No. 22 

 

 

 

 

Richard Cropper, Ian Gunn, Ian Rowe and James Rooney are Financial Advisers at Personal 
Financial Planning Limited, a company dedicated to providing independent advice to 
recipients of personal injury damages. The team at PFP has been involved in providing 
expert independent financial advice since 1993. 

PFP has advised on periodical payments, bespoke investment planning, Local Authority and 
Social Services provision and Personal Injury Trusts. Individual awards in cases we have 
advised on range from as little as £10,000 to more than £18 million, with the highest court 
assessed  periodical payments for care currently standing at £277,878 in 2014 [Farrugia]. 

We regularly provide expert advice with regard to the suitability, or otherwise, of periodical 
payments in personal injury, wrongful birth and fatal accident cases. Our work includes 



consideration of ‘top down’ and ‘bottom up’ settlements, indexation issues, the need for flexibility as 
well as certainty and security issues. Medical negligence cases are at the heart of this 
work, particularly as the NHS Litigation Authority has been seeking to extend periodical 
payments beyond the traditional care & case management elements of an award, whether 
it suits claimants or not. 

Expert evidence provided by Richard Cropper and Ian Gunn has been instrumental in 
shaping the developing body of case law on the contentious issues surrounding periodical 
payments, including: 

· Indexation; 
· Security of continuity of payment; 
· Taxation in jurisdictions outside the UK (most EU countries, the Isle of Man, the 

Channel Islands, Switzerland, the USA, Australia and Brazil); and 
· Whether periodical payments are a viable solution in a wrongful birth case. 

 

In 2015, Richard Cropper and Ian Gunn were engaged by the Ministry of Justice as 
members of a panel advising the Lord Chancellor on the discount rate for use in 
personal injury claims. Their evidence was highly influential in  the  decision  to  reduce  

the  rate  to  minus  0.75%  from 20th March 2017, with the resulting dramatic increase in 
the value of lump sum awards. The largely unexpected change has, however, finally 
pushed Roberts v Johnstone to breaking point, and we have been closely involved in 
developing alternative financial solutions, and the provision of expert evidence. 

Independent financial advice on the choices faced by claimants has therefore become 
even more crucial in the achievement of the best possible outcome for your clients, 
before and following settlement. 

All of our work is referred to us by solicitors and barristers, on the strength of our 
reputation for independence and integrity, and our highly specialised expertise. A 
significant proportion of our referrals involve medical accidents. 

Centaur House, Hope Street, Sandbach, Cheshire 
CW11 1BA Tel: 01270 759786 DX 15653 

Sandbach 

and 

10 Riversway Business Village, Navigation Way, Preston, 
Lancashire PR2 2YP Tel: 01772 776990 

 

Personal Financial Planning Ltd is Authorised and Regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. 





Annual Clinical Negligence Conference 2017 
23-24 June 2017, Royal Armouries Museum, Leeds 
 
List of exhibitors 
 
Company name  Stand no.  
 
1 Crown Office Row   8 
12 Kings Bench Walk   47 
Abbey Legal    5 
Affiniti Finance Limited  3 
Allianz Legal Protection  38 
Anglia Case Management  45 
ARAG     11 
Ascent Medico-Legal Consultancy 17 
Ashtons Legal    10 
AvMA     31 
Burcher Jennings   1 
Bush & Company Rehabilitation 14 
Civil & Commercial Costs Lawyers 18 
Clayton Legal    39 
Collaboras    23 
Concerva Limited   29 
DAS Law Assist   43 
Dorset Orthopaedic   28 
Evolution Costs   21 
Hugh James    27 
Independent Living Solutions  25 
Jane James & Associates  33 
Kain Knight Costs Lawyers  37 
Kings Chambers   42 
 

Company name  Stand no.  
 
Maggie Sargent & Associates 41 
Medical Clerical Bureau  30 
Medical Collation & Chronology 36 
Medical Record Collation Ltd  48 
Medical Records UK   9 
MRN Solicitors    46 
Neat Legal Services   40 
Nine St John Street   24 
Parklane Plowden Chambers  19 
Pennington Manches    34 
Photofile    49 
PIC      12 
PLG     2 
Premex    13 
Rebmark Legal Solutions  20 
Rehab Without Walls   16 
Serjeants’ Inn Chambers   15 
Smith & Williamson    35 
Somek & Associates   6 
Spectra Legal    44 
Speed Medical    26 
Temple Legal Protection  7 
The Medical Negligence Experts 4 
Wrigleys Solicitors   22 

 
    
 
 
 
 
 


	sponsors and exhibitors synopses 2017
	A Credible Voice
	People find people jobs
	Driven to succeed
	Professional and a pleasure to deal with

	AvMA 2017 floorplan
	List of exhibitors

